Commission on Governmental Ethics and Election Practices
Mail: 135 State House Station, Augusta, Maine 04333
Office: 45 Memorial Circle, Augusta ME, 04333

Website: www.maine.gov/ethics
Phone: 207-287-4179
Fax: 207-287-6775

REGISTRATION OF LEGISLATIVE DESIGNEE(S) FOR STATE DEPARTMENTS & AGENCIES

Instructions

Requirements and definitions. Each state department or independent agency must register its legislative designees with
the Maine Ethics Commission within 15 days of the convening of a regular legislative session. A legislative designee is
any employee who: (1) is directed by the head of a department or agency to lobby for the department or agency or (2) is
reasonably expected to lobby for the department or agency for more than 10 hours during the session.

Completing the registration. A department or agency registers all its legislative designees on a single form, rather than
an individual form for each legislative designee. You must use this registration form and may duplicate Schedule A as
needed. Legislative designee registrations must be submitted annually prior to the beginning of a regular legislative
session.

Amending a registration. A department or agency must notify the Commission in writing within fifteen (15) business days
of any change to its legislative designees. After the annual registration is submitted, the department or agency must
submit a Legislative Desighee Change Form to add or remove a legislative designee.

Public listing. A list of all legislative designees will be available to the public on the Commission’s website.

Department / Agency Information

Department /Agency Name

Department of Environmental Protection

Main Office Mailing Address
32 Blossom Lane

City State Zip
Augusta Maine 04333

Person Completing Form

Full Name Title

David Madore Deputy Commissioner

Mailing Address (if different from the main office)

32 Blossom Lane

City State Zip
Augusta Maine 04333
Email Phone Fax

david.madore@maine.gov 207-287-2812
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Name

Melanie Loyzim

Title

Commissioner

Email

Melanie.Loyzim@maine.gov

Mailing Address (if different)
32 Blossom Lane
Augusta. ME 04333

Bureau/Division

Phone
207-287-2812

Name

Mike Karagiannes

Title

Policy Development Specialist

Email

mike.karagiannes@maine.gov

Mailing Address (if different)
32 Blossom Lane
Augusta. ME 04333

Bureau/Division

Office of the Commissioner

Phone
207-287-2812

Name

Kerri Malinowski

Title

Planning and Research Associate I

Email

kerri.malinowski@maine.gov

Mailing Address (if different)
32 Blossom Lane
Augusta. ME 04333

Bureau/Division

Office of the Commissioner

Phone
207-215-1894

Name

Jim Beyer

Title

Director, Eastern Maine Regional Office

Email

Jim.R.Beyer@maine.gov

Mailing Address (if different)
106 Hogan Road
Bangor, ME 04401

Bureau/Division
ocC
Office of the Commissioner, Director of Eastern Maine

Phone
1207 446 9026

Name
Jeff Crawford

Title

Director Bureau of Air Quality

Email
Jeff.S.Crawford@maine.gov

Mailing Address (if different)
17 State House Station

25 Tyson Drive

Augusta, ME 04333

Bureau/Division

Bureau of Air Quality

Phone
207 242 3414
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Name

Susanne Miller

Title

Director Bureau of Remediation and Waste Management

Email

Susanne.Miller@maine.gov

Mailing Address (if different)
32 Blossom Lane
Augusta. ME 04333

Bureau/Division

Bureau of Remediation and Waste Management

Phone
207 557 2700

Name

Victoria H Eleftheriou

Title

Deputy Director Bureau of Remediation and Waste Management

Email

Victoria.H.Eleftheriou@maine.gov

Mailing Address (if different)
32 Blossom Lane
Augusta. ME 04333

Bureau/Division

Bureau of Remediation and Waste Management

Phone
207 530 4037

Name
Mark Stebbins

Title

Land Division Director

Email

Mark.N.Stebbins@maine.gov

Mailing Address (if different)
32 Blossom Lane
Augusta. ME 04333

Bureau/Division

Bureau of Land Resources

Phone
207 592 4810

Name

Dawn Hallowell

Title

Licensing & Compliance Manager

Email

Dawn.Hallowell@maine.gov

Mailing Address (if different)
32 Blossom Lane
Augusta. ME 04333

Bureau/Division

Bureau of Land Resources

Phone
207 557 2624

Name
Kyle Olcott

Title

Hydropower Program Coordinator

Email

Kyle.Olcott@maine.gov

Mailing Address (if different)
32 Blossom Lane
Augusta. ME 04333

Bureau/Division

Bureau of Land Resources

Phone
207 641 9012
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Name
Mike S Clark

Title

Mining Program Coordinator

Email

Michael.S.Clark@maine.gov

Mailing Address (if different)
32 Blossom Lane
Augusta. ME 04333

Bureau/Division

Bureau of Land Resources

Phone
207 441 1136

Name
Colin Clark

Title

Shoreland Zoning Coordinator

Email

Colin.A.Clark@maine.gov

Mailing Address (if different)
32 Blossom Lane
Augusta. ME 04333

Bureau/Division

Bureau of Land Resources

Phone
207 441 7419

Name

Wendy. Garland

Title

Director Division of Environmental Assessment

Email

Wendy.Garland@maine.gov

Mailing Address (if different)
32 Blossom Lane
Augusta. ME 04333

Bureau/Division

Bureau of Water Quality

Phone
207 615 2451

Name
Gregg Wood

Title

Director Division of Water Quality Management

Email
Gregg.Wood@maine.gov

Mailing Address (if different)
32 Blossom Lane
Augusta. ME 04333

Bureau/Division

Bureau of Water Quality

Phone
207 287 7693

Name

John Hopeck

Title

Senior Geologist

Email

John.T.Hopeck#maine.gov

Mailing Address (if different)
32 Blossom Lane
Augusta. ME 04333

Bureau/Division

Bureau of Water Quality

Phone
207 215 4463
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Name

Marybeth Richardson

Title

Acting Director of Land Resources

Email

Marybeth.Richardson@maine.gov

Mailing Address (if different)
312 Canco Road
Portland ME 04103

Bureau/Division

Bureau of Land Resources

Phone
207 592 1692

Name
Bill Sheehan

Title

Director of Northern Maine Regional Office

Email
Bill.J.Sheehan@maine.gov

Mailing Address (if different)
1235 Central Drive

Skyway Park

Presque Isle ME 04769

Bureau/Division

Office of the Commissioner

Phone
207 760 3136

Name

Andy Johnson

Title

Director, Division of Air Quality Assessment

Email

Andy.Johnson@maine.gov

Mailing Address (if different)
17 State House Station

25 Tyson Drive

Augusta ME 04333

Bureau/Division

Bureau of Air Quality

Phone
207 480 0906

Name

Eric Kennedy

Title

Director, Division of Licensing and Compliance

Email

Eric.Kennedy@maine.gov

Mailing Address (if different)
17 State House Station

25 Tyson Drive

Augusta ME 04333

Bureau/Division

Bureau of Air Quality

Phone
207 530 3139

Name

Carla Hopkins

Title

Director, Division of Remediation

Email

Carla.J.Hopkins@maine.gov

Mailing Address (if different)
32 Blossom Lane
Augusta. ME 04333

Bureau/Division

Bureau of Remediation and Waste Management

Phone
207 446 4366
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Name

Christopher G Fournier

Title

Division Director Petroleum Management

Email

Christopher.G.Fournier@maine.gov

Mailing Address (if different)
32 Blossom Lane
Augusta. ME 04333

Bureau/Division

Bureau of Remediation and Waste Management

Phone
207 287 7860

Name

Christopher Hopper

Title

Director, Division of Response Services

Email
Christopher.Hopper@maine.gov

Mailing Address (if different)
17 State House Station,

4 Blossom Lane

Augusta ME 04333

Bureau/Division

Bureau of Remediation and Waste Management

Phone
207 816 0133

Name

Molly King

Title

Director, Division of Technical Services

Email

Molly.King@maine.gov

Mailing Address (if different)
32 Blossom Lane
Augusta. ME 04333

Bureau/Division

Bureau of Remediation and Waste Management

Phone
207 458 8839

Name

Naomi Kirk-Lawler

Title

Senior Planner

Email

Naomi.Kirk-Lawlor@maine.gov

Mailing Address (if different)
32 Blossom Lane
Augusta. ME 04333

Office of the Commissioners

Phone
207 287 7844

Name

Paula Clark

Title

Director, Division of Solid Waste Management

Email

Paula.M.Clark@maine.gov

Mailing Address (if different)
32 Blossom Lane
Augusta. ME 04333

Bureau/Division

Bureau of Remediation and Waste Management

Phone
207 287 7718
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Name

Brian Beneski

Title

Supervisor, Recycling Programs

Email

Brian.Beneski@maine.gov

Mailing Address (if different)
32 Blossom Lane
Augusta. ME 04333

Bureau/Division

Bureau of Remediation and Waste Management

Phone
207 592 0248

Name
Scott Wilson

Title

Environmental Specialist IV — Product Stewardship Specialist

Email

Scott.Wilson@maine.gov

Mailing Address (if different)
32 Blossom Lane
Augusta. ME 04333

Bureau/Division

Bureau of Remediation and Waste Management

Phone
207 446 1187

Name

David Madore

Title
Deputy Director

Email

david.madore@maine.gov

Mailing Address (if different)
32 Blossom Lane
Augusta. ME 04333

Bureau/Division

Office of the Commissioner

Phone
207-287-2812

Name Title Email
Mailing Address (if different) Bureau/Division Phone
Name Title Email
Mailing Address (if different) Bureau/Division Phone




